

July 4th, 2024

## **Notice Of Meeting**

You are requested to attend the Muinebheag Municipal District Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 10th July 2024 at 4:00 pm in Meeting Room, Mc Grath Hall, Muinebheag.

Maria Ahearne

Senior Staff Officer/

**Meetings Administrator.** 

## **Agenda**

## 1.0 Confirmation of Minutes

- 1.1 Confirmation of Draft Minutes for Municipal District of Muinebheag Monthly Meeting 4 April 2024
- 1.2 Confirmation of Draft Minutes for Municipal District of Muinebheag AGM 27
  June 2024
- 2.0 Business Prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members for Transaction at such meeting
  - 2.1 Presentation House Part VIII
- 3.0 Consideration of Reports and Recommendations
  - 3.1 Housing Department
    - (i) Housing MD Report
    - (ii) Lands at Inchapooka Update Cllr W Quinn
  - 3.2 Planning Department
    - (i) Muinebheag Town Centre First Plan
  - 3.3 Roads Department
    - (i) SRTS Queen of the Universe
    - (ii) Footpath to Ballytiglea Bridge Update Cllr W Quinn
    - (iii) Muinebheag Public Realm Project
    - (iv) Roads MD Report
- 4.0 Correspondence
  - 4.1 Uisce Éireann
- 5.0 Any Other Business